•	Industry Standard Rail Sizes - 15MM, 20MM, 25MM, 30MM, 35MM & 45MM
•	Manufactured Utilizing the Most Advanced High Precision Machining Available
•	High Accuracy, Linearity, & Parallelism
LINEAR BEARINGS & RAIL
How to Order
Block & Rail Assembly
Block Only
Rail Only
LSH SERIES - STANDARD PROFILE
“H” Type - Square Block Dimensions
LSH SERIES - STANDARD PROFILE
“F1” Type - Top Mount Flange Block Dimensions
LSH SERIES - STANDARD PROFILE
“F3” Type - Top and Bottom Mount & “F2” Type - Bottom Flange Block Dimensions
LSH SERIES - STANDARD PROFILE
Rail Specifications
Model LSH15 LSH20 LSH25 LSH30 LSH35
Pitch (P) 60 60 60 80 80
Standard Edge Pitch (S) 20 20 20 20 20
Max Length of Rail for Standard Edge 4000 4000 4000 3960 3960
Max Length (Lmax) 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000
Dimensions Noted in MM
Product Features
1. Self-Adjusting Ability
The X-shaped (45°-45°) groove design makes the rail self-aligning. Even if small variations exists on the
mounting surface, the design of the LSD & LSH series can help absorb the misalignment and maintain high
precision along with smooth and stable linear motion.
2. Innovative Design: Low Profile, High Rigidity, Equal Load in Four Directions
The design of the rail profile and four rows of steel ball bearings allows the bearing block to achieve the  ideal
two-point contact. It can withstand the action and reaction force from both radial and lateral directions. In
addition, a pre-load can be applied to increase rigidity if necessary.  The reduced height and length of the slide
block and height of the rail help to achieve a compact bearing rail solution.
3. Interchangeable
The LSD & LSH Series are manufactured with strict tolerances and dimensional accuracy.  This precision paired
with the ball retainer allows for interchangeability when with-in the same spec.
Accuracy & Parallelism
Accuracy Standards
Accuracy N: Normal H: High P: Precision
Model 15/20 25/30/35 15/20 25/30/35 15/20 25/30/35
Tolerance of Height H +/- 0.1 +/-
0.3 +/- 0.4 +/- 0.015 +/- 0.02
Variation of height r H 0.02 0.025 0.01 0.015 0.006 0.007
Tolerance of width Y +/- 0.1 +/-
0.3 +/- 0.4 +/- 0.015 +/- 0.02
Variation of width r Y 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.015 0.006 0.007
Parallelism of
C-surface relative to
A-surface
Parallelism of raceway (Refer to Table 1)
Parallelism of
D-surface relative to
B-surface
Parallelism of raceway (Refer to Table 1)
Accuracy Rail Length
(MM)
100 &
Under
100-
200
200-
300
300-
500
500-
700
700-
900
900-
1100
1100-
1500
1500-
1900
1900-
2500
2500-
3100
3100-
3600
3600-
4000
Parallelism of
the Raceway
(µm)
Normal
Grade 12 14 15 17 20 22 24 26 28 31 33 36 37
High
 Grade 7 9 10 12 13 15 16 18 20 22 25 27 28
LSH SERIES - STANDARD PROFILE
How to Order
Block & Rail Assembly
Block Only
Rail Only
LSD SERIES - LOW PROFILE
“H” Type - Square Block Dimensions
LSD SERIES - LOW PROFILE
“F1” Type - Top Mount Flange Block Dimensions
ProfilesLSD SERIES - LOW PROFILE
“F3” Type - Top and Bottom Mount & “F2” Type - Bottom Flange Block Dimensions
LSD SERIES - LOW PROFILE
Rail Specifications
Model LSD15 LSD20 LSD25 LSD30 LSD35
Pitch (P) 60 60 60 80 80
Standard Edge Pitch (S) 20 20 20 20 20
Max Length of Rail for Standard Edge 4000 4000 4000 3960 3960
Max Length (Lmax) 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000
Dimensions Noted in MM
Product Features
1. Self-Adjusting Ability
The X-shaped (45°-45°) groove design makes the rail self-aligning. Even if small variations exists on the
mounting surface, the design of the LSD & LSH series can help absorb the misalignment and maintain high
precision along with smooth and stable linear motion.
2. Innovative Design: Low Profile, High Rigidity, Equal Load in Four Directions
The design of the rail profile and four rows of steel ball bearings allows the bearing block to achieve the  ideal
two-point contact. It can withstand the action and reaction force from both radial and lateral directions. In
addition, a pre-load can be applied to increase rigidity if necessary.  The reduced height and length of the slide
block and height of the rail help to achieve a compact bearing rail solution.
3. Interchangeable
The LSD & LSH Series are manufactured with strict tolerances and dimensional accuracy.  This precision paired
with the ball retainer allows for interchangeability when with-in the same spec.
Accuracy & Parallelism
Accuracy Standards
Accuracy N: Normal H: High P: Precision
Model 15/20 25/30/35 15/20 25/30/35 15/20 25/30/35
Tolerance of Height H +/- 0.1 +/-
0.3 +/- 0.4 +/- 0.015 +/- 0.02
Variation of height r H 0.02 0.025 0.01 0.015 0.006 0.007
Tolerance of width Y +/- 0.1 +/-
0.3 +/- 0.4 +/- 0.015 +/- 0.02
Variation of width r Y 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.015 0.006 0.007
Parallelism of
C-surface relative to
A-surface
Parallelism of raceway (Refer to Table 1)
Parallelism of
D-surface relative to
B-surface
Parallelism of raceway (Refer to Table 1)
Accuracy Rail Length
(MM)
100 &
Under
100-
200
200-
300
300-
500
500-
700
700-
900
900-
1100
1100-
1500
1500-
1900
1900-
2500
2500-
3100
3100-
3600
3600-
4000
Parallelism of
the Raceway
(µm)
Normal
Grade 12 14 15 17 20 22 24 26 28 31 33 36 37
High
 Grade 7 9 10 12 13 15 16 18 20 22 25 27 28
ProfilesLSD SERIES - LOW PROFILE
Ask Us About Our Other Products
Construction Features
The LSD & LSH Series Linear Bearings & Rail Offer well Engineered Construction Which Allow for Long Term Functionality and Easy Maintenance
Specifications
Precision Ground
Rail Material: JIS S55C
Case Hardness : 58-61.5
Case Depth: 0.3mm
Block Material: JIS SCM420H
Ball Bearing: ISO 3290 G10Grade
Ball Bearing Tolerance : 0.2 μm
Online Rail Life Expectancy Calculator Available - Go to the rail section of www.ThePneumaticStore.com for more Info
LINEAR BEARINGS & RAIL
FEATURES & BENEFITS
FLO-RAIL-4824A-VERSION3
Visit Our Website For More Information:
Flotronics Automation
4260 Giddings Rd.
Auburn Hills, MI 48326
P. 248-625-8890